TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-12
January 22, 2013

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ANGLIN, Christy A. Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

COTTRELL, Sidney Chaun L.G.  Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

FUENTES, Maura Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

HUPP, Deanna L. Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

PLANO, Melissa F. Substitute Nutrition Services
District-Wide

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

BLAND, Cherie L. From: Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide
To:  Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary School

BOONE, Jason D. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School
(Increase in Hours)

BROWN, Justin J. Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

BROWN, Traci A. Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Increase in Hours)

DAVIS, Laura Preschool Teacher

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/23/13

11/1/12-12/15/12

1/14/13

12/11/12-12/19/12

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

9/10/12

From: 50% Fruitvale Preschool/50% Little Lake Preschool

To: 100% Fruitvale Preschool
(Correction to Personnel Assignment Order 12-10)
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.

GOW, Dawn K.

JOHNSON, Elizabeth

LONG, Kevin E.

VARGAS, Noemi

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

FUENTES, Maura

NEW HIRE

ANDERSON, Jessica

AYALA YAKUTA, Oscar .

CASTILLO, Mandy J.

CRUZ, Jenneth

DURAN, Robie G.

ECKWALL, Patricia J.

EFFECTIVE DATE

From: Classroom Activity Specialist 1/23/13
Rancho Viejo Middle School

To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School

Education Interpreter Aide 1/18/13
From: West Valley High School
To:  Tahquitz High School

From: Custodian Il 2/4/13
Maintenance & Operations

To: Head Custodian |
Valle Vista Elementary School

Secretary Il 1/30/13
From: Bautista Creek Elementary School
To:  Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Substitute Clerical 1/15/13
District-Wide
Substitute Supervision Aide 1/23/13
District-Wide
Substitute Bus Driver 1/23/13
District-Wide
Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 1/23/13

West Valley High School

Substitute Supervision Aide 1/23/13
District-Wide
Substitute Groundskeeper 1/23/13
District-Wide
Classroom Activity Specialist 1/23/13

Harmony Elementary School
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NEW HIRE cont.

FERGUSON, April M.

GARCIA, Maria Del Pilar

GARCIA, Mariano

HARMAN Mills, Patricia M.

HOWEY, Julius P.

JUAREZ, Ana M.

MORNINGSTAR, Kevin R.

PACHECO, Julie A.

PALMER, Cole B.

PHILLIPS, Eva M.

ROIJAS, Jorge

SALINAS, Sammy J.

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Preschool

Substitute Maintenance Worker
District-Wide

School Occupational Therapist
Special Education Department

Substitute Education Interpreter Aide
Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Harmony Elementary School

Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Walk-On Coach
West Valley High School

RE-HIRE FROM 39-MONTH RE-HIRE LIST

DOMINGUEZ, Jennifer A.

Social Services Coordinator
Preschool/Headstart
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EFFECTIVE DATE

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

1/23/13

2012-2013 School Year

1/15/13
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RESIGNATION

DAILEY, Robin K.

GILLESPIE, Warren M.

GREER, Anthony R.

SCOTT, Herbert L.

STAUFFACHER, Wanda J.

RETIREMENT

DAILEY, Robin K.

GILLESPIE, Warren M.

Transportation Manager
Transportation Department

Lead Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Campus Supervisor
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Transportation Manager
Transportation Department

Lead Bus Driver
Transportation Department

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

CORDOVA SR., Michael A.

SERNA, Frank R.

West Valley High School
Hemet High School

TERMINATION (T.B. NON-COMPLIANCE)

Employee #215907
Employee #216745
Employee #216686
Employee #133177
Employee #216821

Employee #217718
Employee #216689
Employee #099820
Employee #147834
Employee #215891
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/8/13

3/29/13

1/8/13

2/1/12
(Correction to Date)

1/14/13

9/9/13

3/30/13

2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year

1/23/13
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EFFECTIVE DATE
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

RODERICK, Megan Tahquitz High School 2012-2013 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-12.

LP:Im
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