## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

# Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-12

January 22, 2013 FINAL

## **CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL**

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ANGLIN, Christy A.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	1/23/13
COTTRELL, Sidney Chaun L.G.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	11/1/12-12/15/12
FUENTES, Maura	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/14/13
HUPP, Deanna L.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	12/11/12-12/19/12
PLANO, Melissa F.	Substitute Nutrition Services District-Wide	1/23/13
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
BLAND, Cherie L.	From: Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide To: Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary School	1/23/13
BOONE, Jason D.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School (Increase in Hours)	1/23/13
BROWN, Justin J.	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	1/23/13
BROWN, Traci A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School (Increase in Hours)	1/23/13
DAVIS, Laura	Preschool Teacher From: 50% Fruitvale Preschool/50% Little Lake Prescho To: 100% Fruitvale Preschool (Correction to Personnel Assignment Order 12-10)	9/10/12 ool

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.		
GOW, Dawn K.	From: Classroom Activity Specialist Rancho Viejo Middle School To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School	1/23/13
JOHNSON, Elizabeth	Education Interpreter Aide From: West Valley High School To: Tahquitz High School	1/18/13
LONG, Kevin E.	From: Custodian II  Maintenance & Operations  To: Head Custodian I  Valle Vista Elementary School	2/4/13
VARGAS, Noemi	Secretary II From: Bautista Creek Elementary School To: Jacob Wiens Elementary School	1/30/13
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
FUENTES, Maura	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/15/13
NEW HIRE		
ANDERSON, Jessica	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/23/13
AYALA YAKUTA, Oscar I.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/23/13
CASTILLO, Mandy J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	1/23/13
CRUZ, Jenneth	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/23/13
DURAN, Robie G.	Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	1/23/13
ECKWALL, Patricia J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary School	1/23/13

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
NEW HIRE cont.				
FERGUSON, April M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/23/13		
GARCIA, Maria Del Pilar	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Valle Vista Preschool	1/23/13		
GARCIA, Mariano	Substitute Maintenance Worker District-Wide	1/23/13		
HARMAN Mills, Patricia M.	School Occupational Therapist Special Education Department	1/23/13		
HOWEY, Julius P.	Substitute Education Interpreter Aide Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	1/23/13		
JUAREZ, Ana M.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Harmony Elementary School	1/23/13		
MORNINGSTAR, Kevin R.	Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic II Transportation Department	1/23/13		
PACHECO, Julie A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School	1/23/13		
PALMER, Cole B.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/23/13		
PHILLIPS, Eva M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School	1/23/13		
ROJAS, Jorge	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/23/13		
SALINAS, Sammy J.	Walk-On Coach West Valley High School	2012-2013 School Year		
RE-HIRE FROM 39-MONTH RE-HIRE LIST				
DOMINGUEZ, Jennifer A.	Social Services Coordinator Preschool/Headstart	1/15/13		

RESIGNATION		EFFECTIVE DATE		
RESIGNATION				
DAILEY, Robin K.	Transportation Manager Transportation Department	9/8/13		
GILLESPIE, Warren M.	Lead Bus Driver Transportation Department	3/29/13		
GREER, Anthony R.	Substitute Campus Supervisor Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/8/13		
SCOTT, Herbert L.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/1/12 (Correction to Date)		
STAUFFACHER, Wanda J.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/14/13		
RETIREMENT				
DAILEY, Robin K.	Transportation Manager Transportation Department	9/9/13		
GILLESPIE, Warren M.	Lead Bus Driver Transportation Department	3/30/13		
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLET	C COACH			
CORDOVA SR., Michael A. SERNA, Frank R.	West Valley High School Hemet High School	2012-2013 School Year 2012-2013 School Year		
TERMINATION (T.B. NON-COMPLIANCE)				
Employee #215907 Employee #216745 Employee #216686 Employee #133177 Employee #216821	Employee #217718 Employee #216689 Employee #099820 Employee #147834 Employee #215891	1/23/13		

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

## **VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH**

RODERICK, Megan

Tahquitz High School

2012-2013 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-12.

LP:lm